	DOCKET NO.: 36396
	6-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0011 (mp. 404) Copylight 1900-07 Lagailter	Palent and Trademark Office
POÀVĂEVO2 「	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fraderitarius	54421
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Thomas James Carney	Name: SENIOR ENGINEERING INVESTMENTS AG
6.12.98	Address: Mählentalsträsschen 9 P
	AUTO00.
Additional namea(a) of conveying party(ise) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	200
© Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name:	City: Schaffkausen State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: 8200
Execution Date: June 11, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
:6/23/1998 GNICKETT 00000013 09097133	
	Itached? Yes 88 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Harris	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Registration No. 27898	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: LAW OFFICES OF DICK AND HARRIS	
181 West Madison St.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	·
Country: US ZIP: 60602	04-1030
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loragoing inform	etion is true gna correst said any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	June 17 1000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, att

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

98396

DICK AND HARRIS
101-WEST MADISON STREET
SUITE 1000
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60002

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Thomas James Carney 558 Claremont

West Chicago, Illinois 60185

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

SENIOR ENGINEERING INVESTMENTS AG Muehlentalstraesschen 9 Schaffhausen, Switzerland 8200

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

THIN WALL, HIGH PRESSURE, VOLUME COMPENSATOR

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on

June 11, 1998

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNES but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNES may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filling of any foreign applications or with making claims to provide the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and seeigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

•	(4)	ASSIGNOR	hereby	grants to	the k	w fin	n of	DICK AND	HARRIS	of Chicago	Illinois,	authority an
1	power to	insert on ti	de instru	ment ans	forth	ır ider	:tiffe	ition which i	may be a	ecessity or d	estrable f	or purposes c
1	recordati	on in the Un	ited Stat	es Patent	Office	or the	Pate	nt Office of	any forei	gn country.		

6/11/96	Thomas James Carney	4754
Deta-	Thomas James Carney	######################################
	Manuel America	
	Name of America	
	he inventorial should be vicenseed by at heat trop witnesses who sign here. If a large blanc a United Systes Consul.	this Assignment is signed country the Unit
ment, at such the county is	inguis source a Committee and	
	When	
	mm PATENT	

REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 06/12/1998